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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:47:32

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:47:41

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:47:49

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:03

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:12

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:20

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:35

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:43

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:48:52

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:37:28

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:37:36

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:37:45

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:37:59

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:38:07

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:38:16

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:38:30

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:38:39

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:38:47

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:49:37

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:49:46

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:49:55

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:09

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:17

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:26

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:40

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:49

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2000MHz
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Date: 19.APR.2025  09:50:57

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range3:2000~20000MHz
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -4.23 -0.002286 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -3.33 -0.001799 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -4.61 -0.002491 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -6.24 -0.003319 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -8.90 -0.004734 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -7.70 -0.004096 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -3.09 -0.001618 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VN NT 5.52 0.002891 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VH NT 5.24 0.002744 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -4.76 -0.002572 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -5.19 -0.002804 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -3.66 -0.001978 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -7.93 -0.004218 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -6.27 -0.003335 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -6.25 -0.003324 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -3.13 -0.001639 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VN NT -4.08 -0.002137 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -2.72 -0.001425 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -4.46 -0.002409 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -5.62 -0.003035 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -5.64 -0.003046 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -5.51 -0.002931 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -7.87 -0.004186 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -6.07 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VL NT 4.39 0.002300 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VN NT -2.69 -0.001409 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VH NT 7.32 0.003835 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -6.01 -0.003246 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -4.21 -0.002274 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -6.32 -0.003413 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -7.60 -0.004043 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -8.35 -0.004441 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -7.77 -0.004133 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -5.97 -0.003128 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VN NT 4.02 0.002106 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -4.69 -0.002457 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -4.45 -0.002402 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VN NT 3.08 0.001663 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -5.85 -0.003158 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -6.25 -0.003324 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -5.26 -0.002798 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -8.54 -0.004543 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VL NT 4.13 0.002165 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VN NT -5.31 -0.002784 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 4.95 0.002595 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -5.25 -0.002834 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -7.65 -0.004130 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -6.24 -0.003368 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -5.94 -0.003160 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -8.40 -0.004468 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -7.30 -0.003883 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VL NT 5.31 0.002784 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 1.95 0.001022 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 3.39 0.001777 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -6.12 -0.003299 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -7.75 -0.004178 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -6.18 -0.003332 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -7.93 -0.004218 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -7.98 -0.004245 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -5.46 -0.002904 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VL NT 5.32 0.002793 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VN NT 2.29 0.001202 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VH NT 3.12 0.001638 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -7.27 -0.003919 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -5.76 -0.003105 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -6.01 -0.003240 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -11.82 -0.006287 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -5.25 -0.002793 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -8.83 -0.004697 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VL NT 4.09 0.002147 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VN NT 4.66 0.002446 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VH NT -2.76 -0.001449 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -6.94 -0.003736 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -5.51 -0.002966 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -4.25 -0.002288 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -7.07 -0.003761 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -5.84 -0.003106 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -7.31 -0.003888 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -6.35 -0.003338 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -6.64 -0.003490 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -8.45 -0.004442 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -6.75 -0.003634 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -7.27 -0.003914 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -7.54 -0.004059 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -6.77 -0.003601 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -7.27 -0.003867 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -6.34 -0.003372 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -5.09 -0.002675 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -5.01 -0.002633 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -6.65 -0.003495 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 2.72 0.001462 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 6.15 0.003306 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -4.29 -0.002306 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -6.79 -0.003612 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -8.64 -0.004596 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -8.97 -0.004771 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -6.08 -0.003200 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -5.01 -0.002637 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -6.67 -0.003511 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 4.46 0.002398 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 3.85 0.002070 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 4.72 0.002538 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -9.66 -0.005138 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -6.34 -0.003372 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -6.19 -0.003293 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -5.71 -0.003005 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -6.78 -0.003568 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -5.32 -0.002800 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.04 -0.003264 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -1.97 -0.001064 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -6.41 -0.003464 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.34 -0.002885 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -5.25 -0.002837 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.87 -0.003654 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -5.35 -0.002846 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.85 -0.002580 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -4.09 -0.002176 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -7.41 -0.003941 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 4.45 0.002331 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -2.68 -0.001404 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.11 -0.002153 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 -4.28 -0.002242 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 3.88 0.002032 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.42 -0.003469 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -3.52 -0.001902 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -6.49 -0.003507 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -4.81 -0.002599 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -4.01 -0.002167 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.79 -0.003612 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.55 -0.002420 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -8.14 -0.004330 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -7.47 -0.003973 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -6.25 -0.003324 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 5.42 0.002839 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 4.65 0.002435 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 6.15 0.003221 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 3.82 0.002001 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 3.65 0.001912 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -5.34 -0.002884 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 -5.87 -0.003170 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.91 -0.003192 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -3.49 -0.001885 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -6.67 -0.003602 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -7.78 -0.004138 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -5.44 -0.002894 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -6.41 -0.003410 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -8.90 -0.004734 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -6.59 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.69 -0.002457 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 3.86 0.002023 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.66 -0.002966 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 -3.32 -0.001740 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 4.22 0.002211 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -5.41 -0.002922 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 -8.17 -0.004413 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -6.48 -0.003500 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -4.46 -0.002409 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -6.85 -0.003700 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -7.71 -0.004101 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -6.74 -0.003585 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.15 -0.002739 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -6.79 -0.003612 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -6.34 -0.003372 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 4.36 0.002285 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 -4.15 -0.002174 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -4.49 -0.002353 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 5.24 0.002746 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -3.88 -0.002033 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -5.51 -0.002974 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -1.73 -0.000934 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -6.62 -0.003574 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -6.11 -0.003298 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 4.49 0.002424 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.84 -0.003638 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -7.27 -0.003867 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -7.25 -0.003856 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -8.07 -0.004293 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -6.07 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 -5.06 -0.002653 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 2.09 0.001096 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 4.29 0.002249 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 2.82 0.001478 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 4.89 0.002564 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -5.04 -0.002721 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.64 -0.003045 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -5.12 -0.002764 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -6.88 -0.003714 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -7.21 -0.003892 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -9.08 -0.004830 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.59 -0.002973 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -9.07 -0.004824 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -4.82 -0.002564 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -8.44 -0.004489 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 5.61 0.002941 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 2.89 0.001515 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 3.28 0.001720 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -3.89 -0.002039 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -5.65 -0.002962 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.27 -0.004458 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.75 -0.003639 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -4.08 -0.002199 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -2.99 -0.001612 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.89 -0.002097 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.57 -0.003495 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.71 -0.004633 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.95 -0.003165 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.09 -0.003239 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -8.30 -0.004415 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 6.41 0.003365 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 2.90 0.001522 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 5.85 0.003071 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 2.55 0.001339 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.91 -0.002052 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.05 -0.003261 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.98 -0.003224 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.79 -0.003121 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.31 -0.003402 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.12 -0.003299 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.19 -0.003293 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.75 -0.003590 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.77 -0.003601 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.64 -0.003532 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.88 -0.004191 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 4.11 0.002157 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 5.89 0.003092 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -3.09 -0.001622 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 2.49 0.001307 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 3.79 0.001990 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.34 -0.003413 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -7.61 -0.004097 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -7.48 -0.004027 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -7.47 -0.004022 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -6.19 -0.003332 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -8.58 -0.004564 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.11 -0.003250 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -9.00 -0.004787 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -7.90 -0.004202 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -5.01 -0.002665 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -8.08 -0.004247 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.91 -0.003632 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.55 -0.003443 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.58 -0.002933 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.01 -0.003685 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.67 -0.003591 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.11 -0.004366 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -7.87 -0.004237 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -7.05 -0.003795 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.34 -0.003952 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.29 -0.003346 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.61 -0.002984 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -4.28 -0.002277 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.59 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -6.88 -0.003660 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -7.44 -0.003911 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.92 -0.003637 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.22 -0.003269 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.67 -0.003506 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -5.99 -0.003148 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 3.99 0.002145 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 5.94 0.003194 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.11 -0.002210 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 3.78 0.002032 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 3.75 0.002016 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -9.67 -0.005144 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.88 -0.002596 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -7.52 -0.004000 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.24 -0.003851 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.29 -0.003346 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -4.95 -0.002605 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.99 -0.002626 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.91 -0.002584 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.40 -0.003895 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.72 -0.003011 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 3.99 0.002145 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 5.81 0.003124 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 5.56 0.002989 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -3.85 -0.002070 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 4.55 0.002446 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -6.59 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.19 -0.002229 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -9.37 -0.004984 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.50 -0.003989 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.02 -0.003202 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -3.59 -0.001889 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.65 -0.002447 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -9.24 -0.004863 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -5.04 -0.002653 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -3.83 -0.002016 ±2.5 PASS

*** End of Report ***


